Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency Rule adopted at 19 Ill. Reg. 13084, effective September 1, 1995 for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired January 28, 1996; adopted at 20 Ill. Reg. 3203, effective February 9, 1996; emergency amendment at 21 Ill. Reg. 2437, effective January 31, 1997, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 5170, effective April 15, 1997; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 11835, effective June 25, 1998; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 16543, effective September 8, 1998; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 8585, effective June 10, 2000; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 9006, effective June 15, 2000; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 19218, effective December 15, 2000; amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 16386, effective December 20, 2001; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 18367, effective December 20, 2002; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 1277, effective January 10, 2003; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 6352, effective April 15, 2003; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 7302, effective April 25, 2003; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 13507, effective July 25, 2003; emergency amendment at 29 Ill. Reg. 12640, effective July 29, 2005, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired December 25, 2005; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 8658, effective April 21, 2006; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 16255, effective September 18, 2008; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 6195, effective March 22, 2011; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 15278, effective August 30, 2011; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 16697, effective September 29, 2011; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 18331, effective October 21, 2011; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 20609, effective December 9, 2011; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 880, effective January 6, 2012; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 2296, effective January 25, 2012; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 3208, effective February 15, 2012; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 11196, effective July 3, 2012; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 17490, effective December 3, 2012; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 5714, effective April 15, 2013; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 7128, effective May 13, 2013;  amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 10683, effective June 25, 2013; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 18883, effective November 12, 2013; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 19610, effective November 20, 2013; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 9053, effective April 9, 2014; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 16304, effective July 18, 2014; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 13075, effective September 8, 2015; amended at 40 Ill. Reg. 8274, effective June 3, 2016; amended at 40 Ill. Reg. 10006, effective July 11, 2016; recodified at 42 Ill. Reg. 10700; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 17632, effective September 20, 2018; amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 4145, effective March 19, 2019; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 6463, effective April 10, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 15619, effective September 1, 2020; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 12108, effective September 17, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired February 13, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 1173, effective December 27, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 46 Ill. Reg. 7899, effective April 26, 2022, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency rule as amended expired May 25, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 3419, effective February 14, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired July 13, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 10000, effective May 26, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired October 22, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 17682, effective October 23, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 20898, effective December 16, 2022; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 16159, effective November 1, 2024.
